ANNOUNCEMENT

ERS Wireless Honored by Motorola Solutions for Exceptional Performance in 2024

Indianapolis, IN —February 18, 2025 —

ERS Wireless, a Motorola Solutions Channel Partner, was named a Motorola Solutions Empower Circle winner for 2024. Among more than 6,000 professional and commercial radio (PCR) channel partners and value-added distributors, ERS Wireless is one of a select group to earn this prestigious honor.

"Since the inception of our Empower Circle award, we have annually recognized exceptional partners for their dedication, performance, and commitment to excellence," said John Rosati, vice president of North America Channels & Avtec at Motorola Solutions. "These recipients are trusted advisors with a deep understanding of their customers' unique communication and security needs. They consistently provide innovative technology solutions that help enhance safety and security in businesses and communities."

Since launching in 2011, Motorola Solutions Empower Circle has recognized hundreds of its channel partners for exceptional performance.



About ERS Wireless

ERS Wireless is a technology services company with expertise in safety and security technologies, including voice, video security, and data solutions. Since 1948, ERS Wireless has been dedicated to meeting the mission-critical requirements of public safety, public service, government, education, and enterprise customers.

As a Motorola Solutions Platinum Channel Partner, Avigilon+ Partner, and Motorola Solutions Premier Service Partner, ERS Wireless offers the full line of Motorola Solutions voice, video security, access control, dispatch, and incident management solutions, as well as the services to support those technologies. ERS Wireless has Indiana offices in Bloomington, Columbus, Elkhart, Evansville, Fort Wayne, Indianapolis, Kokomo, and Ligonier as well as Kentucky offices in Lexington and Louisville and an Illinois office in Itasca.

Media Contact:
Daphne Knox, Marketing
ERS Wireless
dknox@erswireless.com